PUBLIC SAFETY

Award q
Db Avqllab\e Phila. Application Funds Phila. Will Letter ~ Amount ReceivedTo Amount Spent To Date S " . Local Lead abnicet Project
ARRA Funding Opportunity Agency on Nationall N n i L Created/Retai Priorities Status on
Amount (Millions) Receive (Millions) Received Date (Millions) (Millions) Department Manager
Method y ned Manager
(Date)
Courts:
Kevin
Cross;
Police:
John
Byrne JAG Local Grants Gaittens;
Re-entry:
First Judicial District to preserve Jennifer
jobs ($6M); Police Department for Lewis;
crime fighting resources ($4M); Application submitted May Mural
crime prevention and re-entry 18th - Deadline extended |Public Safety, Stephen |Arts: Jane
Department of Justice Formula $2B $13.50 $13.54 8/8/2009 $13.54 $714,000 52 services ($3M). until June 17 Police Department |Murianka |Golden
Police: Police:
Stephen [John
Murianka, |Gaittens
Category 1:$1.5M for YVRP ($200k YVRP: YVRP:De
Byrne JAG Grants for re-entry programs), PPD Tony nise
Funding to support Pressure Point, Nazzario |Clayton,
Categories 2&7: Courts put in 6 Application submitted on  [Public Safety, Courts:Da |Courts:
Competiti individual requests totalling app. April 27, awaiting Police Department, |vid David
Department of Justice ve - U.S. $225M $16.60 $9.1M. announcement. Courts Lawrence |Lawrence,
Awaiting Notice of Funding
Byrne JAG State Grants Discretion Availability (NOFA) and  |Public Safety, Stephen [John
Department of Justice ary - State| $45.5M TBD TBD guidance by PA CCD. Police Department [Murianka |Gaittens
Application submitted April Stephen [John
Community Oriented Policing 13, 2009, Award Murianka, |Gaittens,
Services (COPS) Competiti Awarded Funding for 50 police announced in Phila. July |Public Safety, Nola Stephen
Department of Justice ve - U.S. | $1000M $43.20 $10.90 7/1/2009 0 0 officers 28 by VP Biden Police Department |Joyce Murianka
Application information
Firefighter Grants Department of Homeland Competiti received; Deadline for Public Safety, Fire |John John
Security ve - U.S. $210M | Up to $15M grants Engine 38, Navy Fire House submission is July 10 Department Devlin Devlin
Totals: $24,440,000 $13.54 $714,000
City Totals: $24,440,000 $13.54 $714,000



http://www.usdoj.gov/recovery/�
http://www.usdoj.gov/recovery/�
http://www.usdoj.gov/recovery/�
http://www.dhs.gov/xopnbiz/recovery.shtm�
http://www.usdoj.gov/recovery/�

	Public Safety

